
MODEL  F-350S
PowerMaster Plus™

PowerMaster Plus™

Strip Nailer

403695-39
5/26

IMPORTANT!
DO NOT DESTROY

Always refer to the safety and maintenance 
manual #501069 for detailed information on 
this tool. It is the customer’s responsibility 
to have all operators and service personnel 
read and understand this information.

TOOL SCHEMATIC 
AND PARTS

SCHEMATIC UPDATE



PARTS LEGEND F-350S, 501000

1 501300 4 S.H.C.S. 1/4-20 x 1-1/4"
2 501043 1 T.H.S.C.S. 1/4-20 x 1/2"
3 501016 1 Air Deflector
4 501017 1 Cap
5 092042 2 O-Ring

*
*
6 500461 1 O-Ring
7 500091 1 Spring, Main Valve
8 500090 1 Main Valve

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

9 095432 1 O-Ring, Post

11
10 500454 1 Post

12
500453 1 Bumper, Post

13
402906 1 B.H.S.C.S.10-32 x 5/8"

14
510115 1 Ring Seal, Piston 

15
510114 1 O-Ring, Piston

16
510113 1 Piston

17
501218 1 Driver Blade

18
402011 1 Seal, Sleeve

19
501283 1 Sleeve

20
092235 1 O-Ring, Sleeve

21
500779 1 Flange, Sleeve

22
501002 1 O-Ring

23
501001 1 Gasket, Cap

24
501286 1 Housing

25
26

501334 1 Label, Housing - Right
501333 1 Label, Housing - Left
501039 1 Trigger, Sequential - Gray

27
501048 1 Trigger, Bounce - Orange

28
402669 1 Pin, Trigger

29
402668 1 Rubber Retaining Washer

30
071297 3 Roll Pin 1/8 x 1-1/8" 

31
097748 1 Spring, Valve Pin 

32
097746 1 Valve Pin

33
092174 1 O-Ring, Valve Body

34
401958 1 Valve Body

35
500866 1 Bumper

36
500729 1 Blade Seal

37
501156 1 RounDrive 30º Nose

38
095417 4 Lock Washer 5/16"   
009016 4 S.H.C.S 5/16-18 x 1"

40
39 501006 1 Spring, W.C.E.

41
501363 1 Upper Work Contact Element (W.C.E.) 

42
500731 1 Lower Work Contact Element (W.C.E.) 

43
091618 1 S.H.C.S 1/4-20 x 1/2"

44
002187 1 Lock Washer 1/4"

45
404800 1 Washer, W.C.E.

46
500531 1 Follower

47
501046 1 Drum Pin Assembly

48
500513 1 Negator Spring Assembly

49
404904 2 S.H.C.S. 1/4-28 x 5/8"

50
500509 1 Front Bracket

51
501390 1 Magazine

52
500458 1 Warning Label

53
500717 1 Nail Cover

54
501607 1 End Cap, Magazine - Left Half

55
501606 1 End Cap, Magazine - Right Half

56
500848 1 Latch, Follower

57
501028 1 Spring, Latch

58
501026 1 S.H.C.S. 8-32 x 2"

59
066840 1 S.H.C.S. 8-32 x 3/4"

60
401955 2 Flat Washer #8

61
404325 2 Stop Nut 8-32

62
501044 1 Long Arm Hex Key 3/16

63
500516 1 B.H.C.S. 5/16-24 x 7/8"

64
501347 1 Rafter Hook Assembly

65
501219 1 End Plug

66
500525 1 Crown Lock Nut 5/16-24

**

67
501299 2 S.H.C.S. 1/4-20 x 1" w/ Flat Washer

A1

515021 1 Air Fitting 1/4" Male

A2
501056 1 Cap and Main Valve Assembly

Sub-Assemblies

A3
510116 1 Piston Assembly

A4
510120 1 Sleeve Assembly
500877 1 Magazine Assembly

* Denotes Normal Wear Items

** Make sure Warning Label (Part No. 500458)
is properly affixed.  Replace if necessary.
Label available at no charge through the
Service Department.

Apply Loctite 242 (Blue) Part No. 093500
Apply Loctite Green        Part No. 401491

Denotes New Change

Note: For optimum performance Paslode
recommends the use of a 3/8” Male fitting.

WARNING
All parts must be periodically inspected
and replaced if worn or broken.  Failure to

 and
present a safety hazard.

PowerMaster Plus™

AIR CONSUMPTION CHART

A
IR

 C
O

N
SU

M
PT

IO
N

-S
C

FM
 F

A
ST

EN
ER

AIR PRESSURE-PSIG

.082

.120

.110

.080

.090

.100

120

.060

.070

11010090807060

*
*

68 500249 1 O-Ring, Sleeve



TORQUE VALUES

IN-LBS

A3

A2

A1

A4

18

20

68

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

22

23

13

14

15

16

17

21

19

27

28

24

25

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4142

43
44

30

31

32

33

53

55

54

56

60

57

59

58

61

62

51
50

52

48

49

46

47

45

63

676665

64

5

29

26

48

MIN
MAX

235
265

310
340

150
170

190
200

150
170

48
52

19
21

75
85

150
170

8
10

140
170



Remote Fire Valve
This valve via a positive air signal allows a machine
mounted tool to be operated from an automatic air
valve or foot pedal system. Part No. 1X0713

Adjustable No-Mar Tip Kit
Prevents you from marring wood surfaces.  Kit  includes an extra rubber tip.
(Replacement Rubber Tip only -  Part No. 501022) Part No. 219228

Degreaser Cleaner
Ideal cleaner for all Paslode tools. Part No. 219086

Large Nylon Tool Case Part No. 219246

Safety Glasses
Clear Part No. 402510
 Tinted Part No. 402512

ACCESSORIES

Lubricants and Loctite
Loctite 242 (Blue) Part No. 093500
Lubricating Oil 16 oz. Part No. 403720
Lubricating Oil with Antifreeze Part No. 219090
Chemplex 710 Lubricant 1 lb. Part No. 403734
Lubricant 5 gram tube Part No. 219188

Cap Hanger Bracket
Attaches to the top of tool for storage or counter-balancing.
Tool Repair Kit
Repairs cap air leaks, lack of power, skipping and/or sluggishness.
Trigger Valve Kit
Repairs trigger valve air leaks.

Part No. 1X0856 

Part No. 219551 

Part No. 219224

Always wear hearing protection and eye
protection devices, including side shields
when operating or working in the vicinity
of a tool.

DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM
RECOMMENDED AIR PRESSURE

Operate the tool using only the
recommended air pressure. Do not
exceed the maximum air pressure
marked on the tool. Be sure the air
pressure gauge is operating properly and
check it at least twice a day.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WEAR EYE AND HEARING PROTECTION

60

0

120

60

0

120

403695-39
5/26

Printed in U.S.A.
25, Illinois Tool Works, Inc. An Illinois Tool Works Company 

155 Harlem Avenue
Glenview, IL 60025

Never use any bottled air or gases such as
oxygen to operate the tool since they could
cause the tool to explode.

242
CAUTION: MAY CAUSE ALLERGIC SKIN

      REACTION. EYE IRRITANT.
                            Read back panel.

NSF

Removable       P/N: 24221

NET  .34 FL. OZ. (10 ml)

242
CAUTION: MAY CAUSE ALLERGIC SKIN

      REACTION. EYE IRRITANT.
Read back panel.

NSF

Removable       P/N: 24221

NET  .34 FL. OZ. (10 ml)


	501069-PowerMaster-Plus-Operating-maual_7-1-2025.pdf
	501069-PowerMaster-Plus-Operating-maual_7-1-2025_French.pdf
	PowerMaster Plus™
	Cloueuse à bande
	INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
	INSTALLATION D'OUTILS
	FONCTIONNEMENT DE L'OUTIL
	Réglage de la profondeur d'enfoncement

	FONCTIONNEMENT DE L'OUTIL -
	suite
	Chargement des clous
	Commutation de la gâchette
	Opération séquentielle (gâchette grise)
	Enfoncement à haute précision (gâchette orange)
	Enfoncement successif (rebond) (gâchette orange)


	SYSTÈMES D’AIR
	Unités de filtre/régulateur/lubrificateur
	Installation du système d'air extérieur
	Calcul de taille du compresseur
	Tuyauterie requise calculée
	Entretien du système pneumatique
	TABLEAU DE CONSOMMATION D'AIR




	PowerMaster Plus™
	ENTRETIEN
	ENTRETIEN - Suite

	DÉPANNAGE PAR L'OPÉRATEUR
	MODÈLE F-350S
	Cette garantie est limitée aux outils vendus et aux services offerts aux États-Unis. Pour obtenir des renseignements sur la garantie aux États-Unis, consultez la liste des centres de service fournie avec votre outil.

	ACCESSOIRES
	Ensemble d'embouts antimarques réglables
	Support de suspension pour capuchon
	Trousse de réparation d'outil
	Trousse de vanne de déclenchement
	Lubrifiants et Loctite
	Nettoyant dégraissant
	Lunettes de sécurité
	PORTER DES PROTECTIONS OCULAIRES ET AUDITIVES
	NE PAS DÉPASSER LA PRESSION D'AIR MAXIMALE RECOMMANDÉE



	501069-PowerMaster-Plus-Operating-maual_7-1-2025_Spanish.pdf
	PowerMaster Plus™
	Cloueuse à bande
	INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
	INSTALACIÓN DE LA HERRAMIENTA
	OPERACIÓN DE LA HERRAMIENTA
	Ajuste de la profundidad de clavado

	OPERACIÓN DE LA HERRAMIENTA -
	continuación
	Cómo cargar los clavos
	Cómo cambiar de gatillo
	Clavado secuencial (Gatillo gris)
	Clavado de precisión (Gatillo anaranjado)
	Clavado sucesivo (rebote) (Gatillo anaranjado)


	SISTEMAS DE AIRE
	Filtro/Regulador/Lubricador
	Instalación del sistema de aire de
	exterior – Asegúrese de que:
	Cálculo del tamaño del compresor
	Cálculo de las cañerías necesarias
	Mantenimiento de sistema de aire
	CUADRO DE CONSUMO DE AIRE




	PowerMaster Plus™
	MANTENIMIENTO
	MANTENIMIENTO - Continuación

	SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
	MODELO F-350S
	Esta garantía se limita a las herramientas vendidas y a las reparaciones solicitadas en los Estados Unidos. Para más información sobre el servicio en garantía en los Estados Unidos, consulte el listado de Centros de Servicio que vino con su herramienta.

	ACCESORIOS
	Kit de puntas ajustables anti-marcas
	Gancho colgador de la tapa
	Kit de reparación de la herramienta
	Kit para válvula del gatillo
	Lubricantes y Loctite
	Limpiador desengrasante
	Antiparras de seguridad
	USE PROTECCIÓN OCULAR Y AUDITIVA
	NO EXCEDA LA PRESIÓN DE AIRE MÁXIMA RECOMENDADA



	Untitled
	Blank Page
	501069_english.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1



	501069_ENG_2.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1






